
1

Marija Petek

Od: Korent, Bruna [Bruna.Korent@uni-lj.si]
Poslano: 21. maj 2020 10:25
Kp: UL, Euprojekti
Zadeva: FW: Guild RSO WG: H2020 coronavirus call open, and input needed for Green Deal call 
Priloge: FW: Text - 2nd call (379 KB)

Spoštovani, 

 

Zaradi kratkega roka vam posredujemo informacijo o današnjem webinarju na temo razpisa SC1-PHE-

CORONAVIRUS-2020-2C - Behavioural, social and economic impacts of the outbreak response’’  in drugih razpisov 

na temo koronavirusa, ki bo potekal  ob 14h. Vljudno prosimo, da informacijo čimprej posredujete vsem 

zainteresiranim. 

 

Zraven lahko najdete tudi osnutek razpisa GreenDeal, za katerega do 3.junija sprejemajo prve povratne informacije. 

 

Podrobnejše informacije lahko najdete v priponki in spodnjem sporočilu. 

 

S spoštovanjem, 

 

Univerza v Ljubljani  
 
Univerzitetna služba za raziskovalno dejavnost 
 
Univerza v Ljubljani / University of Ljubljana 
 
Kongresni trg 12, SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenija / Slovenia 

 

 

 

 

 

From: Sarika Wilson - The Guild <sarika.wilson@the-guild.eu>  

Sent: Wednesday, May 20, 2020 9:59 AM 

To: Christina Dahl <chridahl@au.dk>; Anne Birgitte Lindgren <abli@au.dk>; kongsbak <kongsbak@au.dk>; svbi 

<svbi@au.dk>; alina.marcoci@ubbcluj.ro; michael.sollberger <michael.sollberger@research.unibe.ch>; rolf.klappert 

<rolf.klappert@research.unibe.ch>; Monica Russo <monica.russo@unibo.it>; Claudia Pacciolla 

<claudia.pacciolla@unibo.it>; Verdiana Bandini <verdiana.bandini@unibo.it>; aric-guild@unibo.it; Dirk De Craemer 

<dirk.decraemer@ugent.be>; Joe Galloway <Joe.Galloway@glasgow.ac.uk>; andre.maechler 

<andre.maechler@zvw.uni-goettingen.de>; claudia.sueltmann <claudia.sueltmann@zvw.uni-goettingen.de>; 

lisa.grow <lisa.grow@zvw.uni-goettingen.de>; Nadja.Daghbouche <Nadja.Daghbouche@zvw.uni-goettingen.de>; 

g.bogels <g.bogels@ru.nl>; g.j.arends <g.j.arends@rug.nl>; g.ocana.noriega <g.ocana.noriega@rug.nl>; k.j.ganzeveld 

<k.j.ganzeveld@rug.nl>; agnieszka.kolodziejska-skrobek <agnieszka.kolodziejska-skrobek@uj.edu.pl>; 

dorota.buchwald <dorota.buchwald@uj.edu>; Amadio, Daniela <daniela.amadio@kcl.ac.uk>; Salt, Eleanor 

<eleanor.salt@kcl.ac.uk>; thomas.foulkes <thomas.foulkes@kcl.ac.uk>; Amadio, Daniela 

<daniela.amadio@kcl.ac.uk>; Pelpola Aladekomo, Rasangika <rassi.pelpola@kcl.ac.uk>; Lesjak, Rebeka 

<Rebeka.Lesjak@uni-lj.si>; Mrak-Jamnik, Staška <Staska.Mrak-Jamnik@uni-lj.si>; amal.akheyar 

<amal.akheyar@uclouvain.be>; amal.akheyar <amal.akheyar@uclouvain.be>; malena.bakkevold 

<malena.bakkevold@admin.uio.no>; responsablebri@univ-paris-diderot.fr; martijn.gerretsen 

<martijn.gerretsen@radboudumc.nl>; p.boon <p.boon@ru.nl>; stefan.dormans <stefan.dormans@ru.nl>; 

W.Reincke <W.Reincke@ru.nl>; laura.tomson <laura.tomson@ut.ee>; taivo.raud <taivo.raud@ut.ee>; 

Andrea.Schaub <Andrea.Schaub@uni-tuebingen.de>; elisabeth.baier@uni-tuebingen.de; anders.jonsson 

<anders.jonsson@uadm.uu.se>; margaretha.andersson <margaretha.andersson@uadm.uu.se>; Amy Radlberger 

<amy.radlberger@univie.ac.at>; lucas.zinner <lucas.zinner@univie.ac.at>; Tognola, Maddalena (RESEARCH) 
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<maddalena.tognola@research.unibe.ch>; Stephanie Jayne Fogel <stephanie.fogel@univie.ac.at>; helmut.schaschl 

<helmut.schaschl@univie.ac.at>; Amy Radlberger <amy.radlberger@univie.ac.at>; Louisa.Hopkins 

<Louisa.Hopkins@warwick.ac.uk>; C.A.Cochrane <C.A.Cochrane@warwick.ac.uk>; Louisa.Hopkins 

<Louisa.Hopkins@warwick.ac.uk> 

Cc: warming@au.dk; Christina Dahl <chridahl@au.dk>; miscoiu@yahoo.com; ellen.krause@int.unibe.ch; 

henriette.graf@int.unibe.ch; Claudia Pacciolla <claudia.pacciolla@unibo.it>; aric-guild@unibo.it; Verdiana Bandini 

<verdiana.bandini@unibo.it>; Mathijs.Vandenbroucke@UGent.be; charlotte.kedslie@glasgow.ac.uk; 

Ricarda.Blumentritt@zvw.uni-goettingen.de; esther.vonrichthofen@zvw.uni-goettingen.de; andre.maechler 

<andre.maechler@zvw.uni-goettingen.de>; Nadja.Daghbouche <Nadja.Daghbouche@zvw.uni-goettingen.de>; 

m.h.eisema@rug.nl; barbara.chmielowska@uj.edu.pl; dorota.maciejowska@uj.edu.pl; tania.lima@kcl.ac.uk; Salt, 

Eleanor <eleanor.salt@kcl.ac.uk>; Cerar, Katja <Katja.Cerar@uni-lj.si>; Anne-Laure Cadji <anne-

laure.cadji@uclouvain.be>; sveinbjorn.hannesson@admin.uio.no; fatou.esteoule@u-paris.fr; m.blokhuis@soo.ru.nl; 

kristi.kerge@ut.ee; international.research@uni-tuebingen.de; johannes.jarlebring@uadm.uu.se; anders.jonsson 

<anders.jonsson@uadm.uu.se>; johannes.sorz@univie.ac.at; Denise.Hewlett@warwick.ac.uk; 

Andrew.Roadnight@warwick.ac.uk; G.Olivieri@warwick.ac.uk; The Guild - office <office@the-guild.eu> 

Subject: Guild RSO WG: H2020 coronavirus call open, and input needed for Green Deal call  

 

To: RSO Woking group 

CC: Institutional Liaisons 

 

Dear Colleagues, 

 

This is to share information about two timely Horizon 2020 calls that DG RTD has asked us to advertise: 

 

1. A call that was launched yesterday in Societal Challenge 1: 

SC1-PHE-CORONAVIRUS-2020-2C - Behavioural, social and economic impacts of the outbreak response’’ dealing 

with social and economic impacts of the outbreak response across Europe, non-intended consequences of epidemic-

control decisions, mental health and health inequalities. Results and policy recommendations coming out of this topic 

are expected to speed up recovery, strengthen society’s resilience and improve preparedness for future emergencies. 

The total budget for this topic amounts to EUR 20 million and proposals requesting an EU contribution of between 

EUR 4 and 10 million are considered addressing the topic appropriately. The deadline for the submission of proposals 

is 11 June 2020.  

 

There is a webinar today at 14.00 about this and other coronavirus calls 14.00 to 16.30. The webinar will be 

webcast and recorded. You can watch it via this link: https://webcast.ec.europa.eu/2nd-call-infosession-20may2020 

The original email with an agenda for the webinar is attached. 

 

2. DG RTD seeks input for upcoming Green Deal calls 

DG RTD has published draft call texts related to the Green Deal on this website, and asks for feedback for their 

finalisation by 3 June (the call will open in September). This call is rumoured to be an indication to what the R&I 

mission calls will look like in Horizon Europe: 

‘’Projects are expected to deliver tangible and visible results relatively quickly and show how research and 

innovation can provide concrete solutions for the Green Deal main priorities. This is why the call will support 

• pilot applications, demonstration projects and innovative products 

• innovation for better governance of the green and digital transition  

• social and value chain innovation 

In addition to technological development and demonstration, the call encourages experimentation and social 

innovation for new ways to engage civil society and empower citizens.’’ 

You can access the draft call texts here: https://ec.europa.eu/info/research-and-innovation/strategy/european-

green-deal/call_en&pk_campaign=rtd_news 
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Best regards, 

Sarika Wilson 
Head of Policy 
The Guild of European Research-Intensive Universities 
  
sarika.wilson@the-guild.eu 
T +32 (0)2 274 05 04 (direct line) or +32 (0)2 274 05 00 
Rue du Trône 98, B-1050 Brussels 
www.the-guild.eu 
twitter: @GuildEU 

 

 

 

 


